N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN | Pack Name of the Drug Qty ASII/ Ten(]i)eartgo. & ELIOD';Z Prli,?::: al Is’zl:;:?e? ;{J:tl; MRP V(ZfT Total Value Cum‘:: ]“ul :tive
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1| Tabs T:igﬁ:e 25mg tab in strip of 20000 | AI 220011561-6157{;4/2?:61%/ 2_!1;_21 6 | DrReddys Labs Bagﬂrzi’sz & 2.33 7.30 |5tthr1at{1 48,930.00 48,930.00
2 | can ;%Oaaébg;md S0meg Inhalar |50 | pp 22%11561?5'/'24{5;13‘135/ 20.252. 6 Cipla Ltd Ba;!rzirc”agl: & 58.09 132.00 EE’:trz 107,045.00 155,975.00
3 | Tabs f:ti)tshromycin 500mg in Strip of 3| | ce3n | Ap 201253165_"12'\/44‘2‘74/ , 4_254_ 6 éﬁ"ﬁfm AS;?:SU?;Q 5.70 51.25 EE’;tt'raa/ 929,471.00|  1,085,446.00
4| Pen \I/;‘iir‘:':GDT'MISBGLJ’;‘;:IE;:IOJSPS’?; 6125 | AI 2015210656"_?;'//;?@/ 5 6.356. 16 | Wockhardt Ltd Bzy'vs'f:rirfa' 224.00 273.00 EE’:trz 1,440,600.00|  2,526,046.00
5 | phial I;/ISurI]:ilv'thsir;i/nBcl)Dtrops with Zinc 4255 | AL 20152135'6'1";;5;182/ 3_2?16 Z”"f:r;trfl_':ja'th Ba;‘!r;’;ﬁz& 16.80 27.80 EE’;tt'raa/ 75,058.00]  2,601,104.00
6 | val Z';;”a 200mg/1mi Inj in 3mi 1000 | AI 201250116:_"1;"/"4370/ 3.2.91 6 Ak:l:;fn?aru&z & Ba;!rzirc”agl: & 100.00|  1014.00 ,5:‘;% 105,000.00|  2,706,104.00
7 | Tabs 'ig"écbestrizme 5mg in Strip of 181500 | AI 2015213%1"%';447/ 3_2?1 o | Zee Laboratories Bagﬂrzi’sz & 0.19 24.90 EE’:raa/ 35,638.00|  2,741,742.00
) i e o el e = o I I A e
9 | Tabs ;Sgiﬁogtbriiieoi I'V'Oo:a°b”sitrate 20| 404040 | A1 2015213%1"%';;419/ 3_2_21 6 | MicroLabs Ltd Bzyws'fs;fa' 0.29 36.70 EE’:raa/ 123,030.00]  2,979,117.00
10 | Tabs (;Lp;g{)lgxacin 500mg in Strip of | 4ec400 | Ar 20126[)117:_"1;”/"ég73/ 3.2.31 o | MicroLabsLid Bzy'vs'f:rirfa' 1.50 66.43 EE’:trz 764,505.00|  3,743,622.00
11 | Tabs fgf?;;gxy' 250mg in Strip of 64250 | AI 20162371%':3"/577/ 3_21 6 | MicroLabs Ltd Bzyws'fs;fa' 1.58 21.50 EE’:raa/ 106,591.00|  3,850,213.00
12 | caps f‘gac‘;a;gdo' 0.25meg in Strip of | 45600 | Ar 20152131E'6'_T1'\;§F5{g309/ 9.2.61 ¢ | Panacea Biotec Ltd Ba;!rzirc”agl: & 7.53 99.10 EE’:trz 360,536.00|  4,210,749.00
13 | cans E:tcéolr:ﬁ;?:rs%% ';% gﬁmpb' 1085 | AI 201/5;/1265';_":9};7260' 9_2_71 6 Cipla Ltd Bagﬂrzi’sz & 235.23 340.00 EE’:raa/ 267,986.00|  4,478,735.00
14 | Tabs ';'é”:gtr)a:o'e 500mg in Strip of 30000 | AI 2012/1265{';_'\;'4%;45' 9.2.81 6 Lupin Ltd Ba;!rzirc”agl: & 8.75 108.00 ,5:‘;% 275,625.00|  4,754,360.00
15 | vl ;’n?;';\i/tigilne >mg/10ml Inj 2010 | AI 201521:1%"_1'\74;2?5"\/ 10?61_1 . Z”"f:r;trfl_':ja'th Ba;‘ﬂrzi’sz & 97.00 296.30 EE’:raa/ 204,719.00|  4,959,079.00
16 | Vial |Zolidronic Acid 5mg Inj Vial % | AI 20126[)117:_"1;”/"4264/ 1022.16 Natco Pharma Ltd B"’é'l:g:;ma 1100.00 N/M ,5:‘;% 103,950.00  5,063,029.00
17 | Tabs [Amitrtyline HCL 25mg 101100 | Ar 2012/12751%_"1'4[/{;3325' ton e lonamaas L B oS & 1.45 2.22 153,925.00|  5,216,954.00
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Betamethasone Valerate 0.12%
. H/PC/180/3/M/2015- 64 Glaxosmithkline BB Medical Extra/
0,
18 | Tubes |+Neomvcin Sulph 0.5% w/w, 9190 | AL\ 16/137(RT)/16-17/64 | 10.6.16 |PharmaceuticalsLtd|  System 17.59 2178 Eytra 169,735.001 538668900
20gm Tube
. ] Pinnacle Life
Norfloxacin 400mg+Tintdazole 201516ELTM/RT423/ 65 ) Basil Drugs & Extra/
19 Tabs 600mg in Strip of 10 tabs 303600 | AI 2016-17/65 10.6.16 ;(;Itenliz Surgicals 2.16 70.00 Extra 688,565.00 6,075,254.00
Escitalopram Oxalate 10mg in 66 ) Basil Drugs & Extra/
20 Tabs Strip of 10 tabs 35100 Al 201617ELTM/27/66 16.6.16 Cipla Ltd Surgicals 1.29 77.00 Extra 47,543.00 6,122,797.00
. Reliance Life
Recombinant Human 73 . BB Medical Extra/
21 PFS L . 4620 Al 201617ELTM/10/73 S 89.90 590.61 436,105.00 6,558,902.00
Erythropoietin 20001U/ml Inj pfs /10/ 28.6.16 P\C/'te':jz System Extra
22 | Tabs |Omeprazole 20mg cap in Strip of | 4, 12oc | ar | 201617ELTM/28/74 I Bal Pharma Ltd BB Medical 0.38 3g.50| B/ 440,646.00|  6,999,548.00
10 tabs 4.7.16 System Extra
Sodium Valproate 500mg CR in 75 . BB Medical Extra/
23 Tabs Strip of 1 tab 36500 Al 201617ELTM/23/75 4716 Micro Labs Ltd System 2.10 131.00 Extra 80,483.00 7,080,031.00
Diclofenac Diethylamine 1.16% 76 BB Medical Extra/
24 | Tubes w/w Gel 30mg tube 19300 Al 201617ELTM/30/76 4.7.16 Bal Pharma Ltd System 7.79 25.00 Extra 157,864.00 7,237,895.00
Clobazam 10mg in Strip of 77 ) BB Medical Extra/
25 Tabs 10 tabs 42600 Al 201617ELTM/24/77 4.7.16 Micro Labs Ltd System 3.50 71.92 Extra 156,555.00 7,394,450.00
26 | Tabs |Cliclazide MR/SR 30mg inStrip | 110600 | a1 | 201617ELTM/25/78 8 Bal Pharma Ltd BB Medical 0.89 35,00 B0 103,356.00|  7,497,806.00
of 10 tabs 4.7.16 System Extra
Atorvastatin 10mg in Strip of 126 ZIM Laboratories BB Medical Extra/
27 Tabs 10 tabs 449000 | AI 201617ELTM/81/126 209.16 Ltd System 0.36 31.00 Extra 171,338.00 7,669,144.00
28 | Tabs |-CVetiracetam 500mg in Strip 44200 | AL | 201617ELTM/47/127 127 Micro Labs Ltd BB Medical 4.20 115.18| B 194,922.00|  7,864,066.00
of 1 tab 20.9.16 System Extra
. Reliance Life .
29 | prs |Recombinant Human Erythro 3820 | AI | 201617ELTM/11/128 128 Science BB Medical 133.80|  1400.00| BT¥ 536,672.00]  8400,738.00
poietin 400IU/ml Inj pfs 20.9.16 Pyt Lid System Extra
30 | Tabs |PaNtoprazole 40mgin Strip of 10| o000 | a1 | 20161761 TM/34/129 129 Bal Pharma Ltd BB Medical 0.63 65.00] B0 542,430.00]  8943,168.00
tab/cap 20.9.16 System Extra
Paracetamol 125mg/5ml Syp 134 Indoco Pallabi Extra/
31 Bott 60ml bott 11335 Al 201617ELTM/13/134 26.9.16 Remedies Ltd Pharmaceuticals 9.84 21.42 Extra 117,113.00 9,060,281.00
Rebeprazole 20mg in Strip of 135 Basil Drugs & Extra/
32 Tabs 10 tabycap 153500 | Al 201617ELTM/36/135 26.9.16 Morepen Lab Ltd Surgicals 0.57 44.00 Extra 91,870.00 9,152,151.00
Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5mg in 136 ) Basil Drugs & Extra/
33 Tabs Strip of 10 tabs 165600 | AI 201617ELTM/57/136 26.9.16 Cipla Ltd Surgicals 0.38 9.65 Extra 66,074.00 9,218,225.00
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Salbutamol 2mg/5ml syp 137 } Basil Drugs & Extra/
34 Syp 100ml Bott 11972 AI | 201617ELTM/56/137 26.9.16 Cipla Ltd Surgicals 12.17 15.89 Extra 152,984.00 9,371,209.00
) . ) 201617ELTM/RT44/ 139 , Basil Drugs & Extra/
35 | Vial |Omeprazole 40mg Inj Amp/Vial 10472 | Al 139 27916 | P Reddy's Labs Surgicals 17.00 29.80 Extra 186,925.00 9,558,134.00
) : 140 Anglo French Drugs| Basil Drugs & Extra/
36 | Vial |Pantoprazole 40mg Inj Amp 43700 | AL | 201617ELTM/43/140 | o 0" c e I dustries Ltd Surgicals 9.10 53.00| L0 417,553.00 9,975,687.00
Cefuroxime Axetil 250mg in 201617ELTM/RT83/ 141 ) BB Medical Extra/
37 | Tabs Strip of 10 tabs 42375 Al 141 27.9.16 Micro Labs Ltd System 4.70 157.82 Extra 211,112.00 10,186,799.00
: Hydrocortisone Sodium 148 BB Medical Extra/
38 Vial X . . 4532 AI | 201617ELTM/71/148 Lyka Health Ltd 19.00 41.32 91,108.00 10,277,907.00
" |Succinate 100mg Inj Amp/Vial /71 28.9.1 |-Y<@Mealhcare System Extra
39 | caps [NtrOglycerin 2.5/2.6mg SR/CR | o700 | Ar | 201617ELTM/E3/149 | - 140 Micro Labs Ltd BB Medical 1.04 108.00| X%/ 185,332.00]  10,463,239.00
in Strip of 25 caps 28.9.16 System Extra
Antacid Liquid AL with MAG )
40 | Bott |Salt and Anti Foaming Agent 34038 | a1 | 2OL6L7ELTM/LY/ 150 | Magbro Healthcare | - Basil Drugs & 14.80 70.40| B0 542,937.00  11,006,176.00
150 28.9.16 Pvt Ltd Surgicals Extra
170/200ml Bott
Hydroxychloroquine Sulphate 201617ELTM/119/ 151 IPCA Laboratories Aarogya Extra/
41 | Tabs 200mg HCQS in Strip of 15tabs 13300 Al 151 309.16 Limited Enterprise 2.00 87.02 Extra 28,196.00 11,034,372.00
Glucosamine 750mg with MSM i
. - . 152 . BB Medical Extra/
42 | Tabs |250mg and Diacerein 50mg in 41400 | AL | 201617ELTM/62/152 | 500" Micro Labs Ltd System 4.10 166.00 £ 179,678.00(  11,214,050.00
Strip of 10 tabs -
Paracetamol 650mg in Strip of 153 Anglo French Drugs| Basil Drugs & Extra/
43 | Tabs 10 tabs 178300 | AI | 201617ELTM/41/153 30916 & Industries Ltd Surgicals 0.38 26.00 Extra 71,142.00 11,285,192.00
Simvastatin 10mg in Strip of 154 . BB Medical Extra/
44 | Tabs 10 tabs 67400 AI | 201617ELTM/67/154 309.16 Micro Labs Ltd System 0.75 82.00 Extra 53,546.00 11,338,738.00
Metoprolol Succinate XL/ER 155 Pallabi Extra/
45 [ Tabs 50mg in Strip 283000 | AI | 201617ELTM/58/155 309.16 USV Ltd Pharmaceuticals 0.72 56.18 Extra 274,648.00 11,613,386.00
46 | Tabs |FEXOfenadine 120mg in Strip of | 30050 | a1 | 201617ELTM/35/156 | 120 | Zee Laboratories | B2 Dgs& 2.00 8g.00| B/ 279,090.00|  11,892,476.00
10 tabs 7.10.16 Surgicals Extra
Linezolid 600mg in Strip of 10 201617ELTM/121/ 165 Glenmark BB Medical Extra/
47 | Tabs tabs 9700 Al 165 17.10.16 |Pharmaceuticals Ltd System 12.70 290.55 Extra 130,581.00 12,023,057.00
Cefixime 200mg in Strip of 10 201617ELTM/RT74/ 161 Khandelwal Labs Adabari Drug Extra/
48 | Tabs tabs 79100 | AI 161 17.10.16 Pyt Ltd Distributors 3.07 218.00) L0 257,407.00|  12,280,464.00
Sucralfate Suspn. 1gm/5ml, 162 Pallabi Extra/
49 Bott 100ml Bott 6078 AI | 201617ELTM/29/162 17.10.16 Stadmed Pvt Ltd Pharmaceuticals 53.00 79.30 Extra 338,241.00 12,618,705.00
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Nitroglycerin 6.4/6.5mg time )
50 | caps. |release formulation-CR/XR/MR/ | 85100 | ar | Z201OVELTWRIZE/ 4 18 1 yicro Labs Lt % oo 1.32 135.00) 2%/ 119,072.00|  12,737,777.00
ER/TR/XL in Strip/Bott o
51| pen |[Nsulin Glargine 300iu/3ml, 3ml | o000 | Ar | s01617ELTM/B4/164 | 104 Wockhardt Ltd BB Medical 475.00 641.00| B/ 1,035,500.00|  13,773,277.00
Disp Pen 17.10.16 System Extra
Olmesastan 20mg in Strip of 201617ELTM/RT79/ 157 ) Adabari Drugs Extra/
52 | Tabs 10 tabs 155300 | AI 157 21016 Unichem Distributors 0.92 131.60| £, 151,449.00[  13,924,726.00
Nicorondil 5mg in Strip/Bott of 201617ELTM/141/ 166 Emcure BB Medical Extra/
53 | Tabs 30 tabs 73050 Al 166 17.10.16 |Pharmaceuticals Ltd System 1.97 328.60 Extra 152,543.00 14,077,269.00
: Insulin HM Soluble 40IU/ml 201617ELTM/124/ 168 ’ Pallabi Extra/
54| vl o il 4375 | A 168 17.10.16 Biocon Ltd Pharmaceuticals 64.00 144.38| [ 296,800.00|  14,374,069.00
Ramipril 2.5mg in Strip of 10 201617ELTM/135/ 169 Indoco Pallabi Extra/
55 | Tabs tab/cap 235700 | AI 169 17.10.16 Remedies Ltd Pharmaceuticals 0.39 48.40 Extra 97,438.00 14,471,507.00
Miconazole 2% Cream-15gm 201617ELTM/RT72/ 177 BB Medical Extra/
56 | Tubes Tube 18616 | Al 177 19.10.16 | Bal Pharma Ltd System 7.47 25.00 o 147,405.00[  14,618,912.00
Indepamide 1.5mg time i
57 | Tabs |released formation 95700 | AI 2016175'7‘;'\"/ 140/ 19117: 16 | Bal Pharma Ltd Bzy'vs'f:r'rfa' 1.03 50.00 EE’:trz 104,485.00]  14,723,397.00
CR/XR/MR/TR/XL Etc in Strip -
Tranexamic Acid 500mg in 201617ELTM/114/ 179 Emcure BB Medical Extra/
58 | Tabs Strip of 10 tabs 28800 | Al 179 19.10.16 |Pharmaceuticals Ltd system 5.30 162.30| £, 161,798.00[  14,885,195.00
Cefpodoxime Proxctil 200mg in 201617ELTM/130/ 180 ZIM Laboratories BB Medical Extra/
59 | Tabs Strip of 10 tabs 56400 Al 180 19.10.16 Ltd System 4.99 90.00 Extra 298,322.00 15,183,517.00
Montelukast Sodium 10mg in 201617ELTM/84/ 181 ’ Basil Drugs & Extra/
60 | Tabs Strip of 10 tabs 53000 | Al 181 19.10.16 Lupin Ltd Surgicals 2.38 14.00 o2 133,708.00[  15,317,225.00
. . . Anglo French & )
61 | Amps ?'C:Ofe”ac Sodium 75mg Inj 47150 | AL | 201617ELTM/45/182 1911802 6 Drug Ba;ﬂr';{c‘*aglz & 4.62 17.50 EE’:trz 228,725.00  15,545,950.00
mi amp T Indlustries lht%(
. . . Anglo Frenc )
62 | Tabs g{'?’m;'ztsofd'llggt 180mcg n 262500 | AI | 201617ELTM/65/183 191503 6 Drug Bagﬂrzi’sz & 0.49 110.00 EE’:raa/ 135,862.00]  15,681,812.00
rip/Bott o abs . Industries Ltd
Gliclazide 60mg with Metformin )
63 | Tabs |HCL 500mg Time Release 59850 | AI 2016175'5;”'/ 100/ , 4118: 16 | Dr-Reddy's Labs Bagﬂrzsjz& 3.67 112.00 EE’:raa/ 232,828.00|  15,914,640.00
formulation-CR/XR/MR/TR/XL Etc o
Trypsin Chymotrypsin 100000U 201617ELTM/143/ 189 Basil Drugs & Extra/
64 | Tabs in Strip of 10 tabs 143100 | AI 189 24.10.16 Galpha Surgicals 1.73 264.00 Extra 262,417.00 16,177,057.00
Moxifloxacin HCL 400mg in 201617ELTM/115/ 190 } Basil Drugs & Extra/
65 | Tabs Strip of 10 tabs 14000 | AI 190 410,16 Cipla Ltd Surgicals 10.35 246.85| [ 153,594.00(  16,330,651.00
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66 | Tabs Tamsulosin HCL 0.4mg in Strip 173800 | A 201617ELTM/132/ 191 Cipla Ltd Basil D.rugs & 1.23 150.50 Extra/ 226,600.00 16,557,251.00
of 15 cap 191 24.10.16 Surgicals Extra
Trimetazidine 35mg time )
67 | Tabs |released formulation-CR/XR/ 78500 | ar | 201617ELTM/142/ 192 Cipla Ltd Basil Drugs & 1.49 117.00| BT 123,983.00|  16,681,234.00
X A 192 24.10.16 Surgicals Extra
MR/TR/XL Etc in Strip of 10tab
Thyroxine Sodium 50mcg in 201617ELTM/113/ 193 ) Basil Drugs & Extra/
68 | Tabs Strip/Bott of 100tabs 294400 | AI 103 24.10.16 Zee Laboratories Surgicals 0.36 115.00 Extra 112,343.00 16,793,577.00
Glimepride 3mg in Strip of 201617ELTM/137/ 194 Pallabi Extra/
69 | Tabs 10 tabs 65000 Al 104 24.10.16 USV Ltd Pharmaceuticals 0.87 94.60 Nt mtd 59,943.00 16,853,520.00
R . . Anglo French & )
70 | Tabs Mfe;g’;mt;” SR1000mg in Strip | 315000 | a1 | 201617ELTM/59/160 . 411600 6 Drug Bagﬂr[g’isz & 0.86 35.70 EE’;ttrraa/ 310,821.00|  17,164,341.00
o abs T Industries Ltd
Salmeterol 25mcg and
Fluticasone Propionate )
71 | cans |250mcgInhaler 120/150MD Can | 2266 | Ar | 201617ELTM/165/ 195 Cipla Ltd Basil Drugs & 126.95 500.00| B/ 304,929.00|  17,469,270.00
. 195 25.10.16 Surgicals Extra
Scrofle 250 CFC Free Inh with
dose counter of 120MDI
L 201617ELTM/156/ 203 BB Medical Extra/
72 | Tubes [Piroxicam Gel 0.5 W/W 30gm 7600 Al 203 27.10.16 Bal Pharma Ltd System 12.98 42.69 Extra 104,567.00 17,573,837.00
Enoxaparin Sodium LMWH 60mg 201617ELTM/164/ 204 Troikaa Pallabi Extra/
73 PFS Inj in PFS 500 Al 204 27.10.16 |Pharmaceuticals Ltd| Pharmaceuticals 132.00 595.15 Extra 69,960.00 17,643,797.00
Influenza Vaccine 0.5mg Single
) i - X 201617ELTM/RT109/ 205 Bharat Biotech Pallabi Extra/
74 | Vial |dose-Haemophilius B Conjugate 50 Al 205 27.10.16 | International Ltd | Pharmaceuticals 121.00 373.00 Extra 26,935.00|  17,670,732.00
type-HIB
Tamsulosin 0.4mg with 201617ELTM/133/ 206 ) Basil Drugs & Extra/
75 | Tabs Dutasteride 0.5mg in strip 124300 | Al 206 31.10.16 Cipla Ltd Surgicals 3.97 328.50 Extra 523,079.00 18,193,811.00
' Imipenem 500mg with 201617ELTM/73/ 207 ) Basil Drugs & Extra/
76 Vial Cilastatin 500mg Inj in vial 720 Al 207 01.11.16 Cipla Ltd Surgicals 288.50 1681.50 Extra 220,183.00 18,413,994.00
' Insulin HM Premixed 30:70 Sol 201617ELTM/122/ 212 ’ Pallabi Extra/
77 Vial with NDH 10/m vial 13750 Al 212 03.11.16 Biocon Ltd Pharmaceuticals 64.00 144.38 Extra 932,800.00 19,346,794.00
Budesonide 200mcg with
201617ELTM/126/ 213 ! Basil Drugs & Extra/
78 Can [Formoterol Fumarate 6mcg 1199 Al 213 03.11.16 Cipla Ltd Surgicals 112.50 275.94 Extra 142,981.00 19,489,775.00
Inhaler
- . . . 201617ELTM/184/ 221 Serdia Pallabi Extra/
79 | Tabs |Piribedil 50mg Tab in strip 10000 | AI 71 08.11.16 | Pharmaceuticals | Pharmaceuticals 16.16 21.00| \+ td 171,296.00(  19,661,071.00
. . . . 201617ELTM/150/ 222 . BB Medical Extra/
80 | Tabs |Silymarin 70mg tab in strip 52400 | AI 222 08.11.16 Micro Labs Ltd System 2.27 95.00 Extra 126,085.00|  19,787,156.00
) Methyl Prednisolone Inj 201617ELTM/148/ 223 Troikaa Pallabi Extra/
81 Vial 125mg/mi vial 1700 Al 223 08.11.16 |Pharmaceuticals Ltd| Pharmaceuticals 67.60 275.00 Extra 121,815.00 19,908,971.00
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} . . . 201617ELTM/153/ 224 Basil Drugs & Extra/
82 | Caps [Pre-Probiotic Cap/Tab in strip 75800 | AL 224 08.11.16 Morepan Lab Ltd Surgicals 4.25 7.90 Extra 341,479.00 20,250,450.00
- . . 201617ELTM/134/ 225 Indoco Pallabi Extra/
83 | Tabs |Ramipril 5mg tab/cap in strip 396800 | Al 225 08.11.16 Remedies Ltd Pharmaceuticals 0.55 76.44 Extra 231,334.00|  20,481,784.00
. . 201617ELTM/185/ 229 Boehringer Pallabi Extra/
84 | Tabs |Dabigatran Xtexilate 110mg cap 2700 | AI 229 15.11.16 Tngeheim Pharmaceuticals 57.44 71.80 Extra 164,393.00|  20,646,177.00
. o . . 201617ELTM/183/ 230 Merk Sharp & Pallabi Extra/
85 | Tabs |Sitagliptin 50mg tab in strip 13800 | AI 230 15.11.16 Dhome Pharmaceuticals 29.27 268.69 Extra 428,162.00(  21,074,339.00
g6 | son |-actulose 10gm/15misyp 200 4733 | a1 | 201617ELTM/144/ 231 | panacea Biotec Ltd | 2251 Drugs & 118.00 205.80| N/ 558,494.00|  21,632,833.00
ml Bott 231 15.11.16 Surgicals Inclu
o ) 201617ELTM/145/ 232 Pallabi Extra/
87 | Tubes |Mupirocin 2% Ointment 5gm 5023 | AI 232 15.11.16 Stadmed PvtLtd | o, - ticals 36.10 82.00 Extra 192,210.00|  21,825,043.00
. 201617ELTM/179/ 233 ) ) Basil Drugs & Nt mtd
88 | Caps |Cyclosporine 100mg tab/cap 900 Al 233 15.11.16 Novartis India Ltd Surgicals 86.65 4788.50 /Extra 82,664.00(  21,907,707.00
. . . 201617ELTM/RT33/ 241 Torrent Pallabi Extra/
89 | Tabs |Famotidine 20mg tab in strip 2159000 | AI 241 21.11.16 | Pharmaceuticals | Pharmaceuticals 0.19 0.24 Extra 430,720.00(  22,338,427.00
90 | Taps |MYcOPhenolate Mofetil 500mg 5150 | Ar | 201617ELTM/159/ 242 | panacea Biotec Ltd | 251 Drugs & 15.90 767.40| BU¥/ 86,798.00|  22,425,225.00
tab in strip 242 21.11.16 Surgicals Extra
Montelukast Sodium 10mg with 201617ELTM/77/ 243 Zuventus Health Basil Drugs & Extra/
91 | Tabs Fexo Fenadine 120mg in strip 26500 Al 243 21.11.16 Care Ltd Surgicals 3.80 120.00 Extra 106,742.00 22,531,967.00
Carbamazepine 200mg Time )
92 | Tabs |Reliase Formulation- SR/CR/ 92200 | a1 | 201617ELTM/171/ 244 Micro Labs Ltd BB Medical 0.95 15.05| X3/ 92,845.00|  22,624,812.00
A A 244 22.11.16 System Extra
XR/MR/TR/XL etc in strip
Perindopril 4mg with Indepamide 201617ELTM/158/ 245 Glenmark BB Medical Extra/
93 [ Tabs 1.25mg tab in strip 13200 Al 245 22.11.16 |Pharmaceuticals Ltd System 9.87 129.50 Extra 138,101.00 22,762,913.00
. . 201617ELTM/26-A/ 246 Glenmark BB Medical Extra/
94 | Tabs |Acarbose 50mg tab in strip 23000 | AI 246 22.11.16 |Pharmaceuticals Ltd System 3.17 107.20 Extra 77,285.00|  22,840,198.00
. |Octreotide 100mcg Inj 2ml 201617ELTM/RT149/ 247 Troikaa Pallabi Extra/
95 Inj ampjvial 1471 Al 247 22.11.16 |Pharmaceuticals Ltd| Pharmaceuticals 98.00 495.00 Extra 152,807.00 22,993,005.00
) ; 201617ELTM/170/ 248 Boehringer Pallabi Extra/
96 | Vial |Tenect Plase Tpa 40mg Inj 13 Al 248 22.11.16 Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals 24990.00 43889.00 Extra 340,362.00(  23,333,367.00
Methylcobalamine/ 201617ELTM/RT117/ 250 Anglo French Drugs| Basil Drugs & Extra/
97 | Tabs Mecobalamine 500mcg in strip 156000 | AI 250 24.11.16 & Industries Ltd Surgicals 0.56 19.00 Extra 92,602.00 23,425,969.00
Paraffin Lig.1.25 with Milk of 201617ELTM/104/ 251 ) Basil Drugs & Extra/
98 Bott Magnasia 3.75/5ml 150/170m| 3558 Al 251 24.11.16 Lupin Ltd Surgicals 25.50 60.00 Extra 96,173.00 23,522,142.00
. . . 201617ELTM/129/ 252 ) Basil Drugs & Extra/
99 [ Tabs |Telmisartan 40mg tab in strip 576300 | AL 252 24.11.16 Lupin Ltd Surgicals 0.72 64.00 Extra 439,832.00 23,961,974.00
Methylcobalamine/
. . . 201617ELTM/RT120/ 253 Anglo French Drugs| Basil Drugs & Extra/
100 | Tabs [Mecobalamine 1500mcg in strip 50000 | AI 253 24.11.16 | & Industries Ltd Surgicals 1.25 39.28| Cia 66,250.00(  24,028,224.00

of 10 tabs
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Cyclosporine 25mg box of 201617ELTM/181/ 254 ) " Basil Drugs & Extra/
101 | Caps 50caps 4500 Al 254 24.11.16 Novartis India Ltd Surgicals 22.95 1285.20 Nt mtd 109,471.00 24,137,695.00
Cyclosporine 50mg box of 50 201617ELTM/180/ 255 ) " Basil Drugs & Inclu/
102 | Caps tab/cap 5450 Al 255 24.11.16 Novartis India Ltd Surgicals 44.75 2459.60 Nt mtd 258,521.00 24,396,216.00
Clonazepam 0.5mg tab in strip of 201617ELTM/139/ 256 IPCA Laboratories Aarogya Extra/
103 | Tabs 10 tabs 203400 | AI 256 24.11.16 Limited Enterprise 0.48 23.00 Extra 103,490.00 24,499,706.00
Cefoperazone 500mg with )
104 | Tabs |Sulbactum 500mg Inj vial without 11215 | a1 | 201617ELTM/116/ 257 | lykaHealth Care | BB Medical 21.50 257.00| B/ 255,590.00|  24,755,296.00
) 257 24.11.16 Ltd System Extra
Dilvent
Tacrolimus 0.5mg cap 201617ELTM/204/ 265 ’ Pallabi Extra/
105 | Caps in strip of 10 tabs 6085 Al 265 25.11.16 Biocon Ltd Pharmaceuticals 4.00 188.49 Extra 25,800.00 24,781,096.00
